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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2015 DODGE CHARGER R/T
VIN: 2C3CDXCT6FH729385
SEDAN 4 DR
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/2/21 at 9:11:24 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important
tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2015  2018 

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo.  2 yrs. 5 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces New York, Pennsylvania  Pennsylvania 

Estimated miles driven per year 9,763//yr  5,607//yr 

Last reported odometer reading 28,895  43,257 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed 
No Problem

Guaranteed 
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.  
View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

8 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

43,257 Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=frd_2&vin=2c3cdxct6fh729385
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmIceY5ZUWjjgG4LJ3wl1a5_H-_uRvOFwGO2t-kQ4QiiZSWZRt1oqC6qhN_Om8TxVDZ4UtdxuDO3QgWNW7XFo7lOajr4IsY7M0KZAKplh2LUCAz8NkV34ba6kl4wLWN7JkdGWXL8anMZXiPoOaJkJKFr300R9LXAi82fZ-RntnfljHz30-cLcygfxnaNbEoxrsFwR3f0zcsjdR6bdha4wNAPg5z5Vyt9oGfkcR2KAq_Gop9u4pTFW1HIKIQO3yxPbZZtg-donQ00cCvJbdTARt5r0M6-6_S9x9tnB6HgkOJcM.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=frd_2&vin=2c3cdxct6fh729385
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
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No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

9,763 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/05/2015
 

2   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/15/2015
 

10   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

07/15/2015
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

08/21/2015
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

01/07/2016
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/28/2016
 

10,454   Island Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

 3.6 / 5.0

119 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Cooling system checked

07/25/2016
 

14,057   Island Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

 3.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

 198 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=2C3CDXCT6FH729385&vinSelectPattern=2C3CDXCT_FH______&vehicleVinPhrase=2015+DODGE+CHARGER+R%2FT+%282C3CDXCT6FH729385%29&makeName=DODGE&partnerCode=FRD&firstPurchaseDate=07%2F15%2F2015&lastCarfaxOdo=43257&lastCarfaxMilesOut=43%2C257+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=03%2F30%2F2021&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.4adodge.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmIceY5ZUWjjgG4LJ3wl1a5_H-_uRvOFwGO2t-kQ4QiiZSWZRt1oqC6qhN_Om8TxVDZ4UtdxuDO3QgWNW7XFo7lOajr4IsY7M0KZAKplh2LUCaQpHM-KVrnwLjDZa7dB4RCXNe0QlxGzgsWW-25VNA4TZlF3Uoq-y0HqVt-i8VJv7V2fTr4hLP1-xuzHJWHqzqMIX_vKziNzVy3tomSEx-EbmoIVcVE0yWWafX7Kmp6arOUjD1D65ii8PcUlPVeEPiQaGMlKIGh7A73h48pUl2cfT4ZVVrebWOr2ISVFjhgjWEDqSqQyVwKJImnlGehTYC.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmIceY5ZUWjjgG4LJ3wl1a5_H-_uRvOFwGO2t-kQ4QiiZSWZRt1oqC6qhN_Om8TxVDZ4UtdxuDO3QgWNW7XFo7lOajr4IsY7M0KZAKplh2LUCaQpHM-KVrnwLjDZa7dB4REpg-jLZ8cmJ69_2bdplgAem6kXAESsbSpUuAiGvgFaao3CJLgvCPAHp_DXdSMc7PjAkHCIHX9oxw-N5ttOmacKOw2gMpv6nFleMqjkM2y0MyO3LO5V25ZaRZZOBUaJIEE_LnQ6_KRjkzydZMc6sdXu_nTn7XKMBdszIfQeGNLNdJOwHqQnmM4cY2xH5Mmfxq.cfx
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119 Veri�ed Reviews

07/25/2016
 

14,148   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

11/04/2016
 

16,872   Island Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

 3.6 / 5.0

119 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/14/2017
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

07/26/2017
 

23,196   New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

08/31/2017
 

23,823   Island Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

 3.6 / 5.0

119 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/11/2018
 

28,408   Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought
and sold at auction every year.

06/15/2018
 

Lancaster Dodge Inc
Lancaster, PA
717-393-0625
lancasterdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/21/2018
 

28,427   Lancaster Dodge Inc
Lancaster, PA
717-393-0625
lancasterdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Oil and �lter changed

06/22/2018
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7911351401 LA

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

07/19/2018
 

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

07/20/2018
 

28,435   Chrysler Group Certi�ed Dealer
Lancaster, PA

Offered for sale as a Dodge Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

 198 Customer Favorites

 198 Customer Favorites

 198 Customer Favorites

 60 Customer Favorites

 60 Customer Favorites
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10/15/2018
 

28,895   Lancaster Dodge Inc
Lancaster, PA
717-393-0625
lancasterdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

10/15/2018
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/15/2018
 

Warrantech Automotive, Inc.
Lancaster, PA
warrantech.com

Service contract issued

10/16/2018
 

Chrysler Group Certi�ed Dealer
Lancaster, PA

Sold as a Dodge Certi�ed Pre-Owned Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,607 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/17/2018
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7911351402 DE

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

02/01/2019
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7911351402 DE

Registration issued or renewed

05/08/2019
 

32,625   Walmart Auto Care Center
Lancaster, PA
717-390-8513
walmart.com

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Question about this Walmart record?
- Call 866-263-3709

05/09/2019
 

32,647   Lancaster Dodge Inc
Lancaster, PA
717-393-0625
lancasterdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Air �lter checked
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked

07/20/2019 33,793   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

 60 Customer Favorites

 60 Customer Favorites

http://www.certifiedpreowned.chrysler.com/
http://www.certifiedpreowned.chrysler.com/
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01/29/2020
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7911351402 DE

Registration issued or renewed

07/21/2020
 

38,609   Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

01/23/2021
 

42,367   Lancaster Dodge Inc
Lancaster, PA
717-393-0625
lancasterdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/08/2021
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lancaster, PA
Title #7911351402 DE

Registration issued or renewed

03/30/2021
 

43,257   New Holland Ford
New Holland, PA

Vehicle offered for sale

04/02/2021
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance
schedule, service history and recall
alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

 60 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved. 
4/2/21 9:11:24 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2

